ORDINANCE NO. 182

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF STAPLES AND INCORPORATING ADDITIONAL TERRITORY THEREIN

The City Council of the City of Staples do ordain as follows:

SECTION ONE. Pursuant to a Petition duly signed by all the owners of the following described land abuthing upon the city limits of the City of Staples, and which land has been platted in lots and blocks, and which land is described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at a point on the quarter line 33 feet due east of the southeast corner of Lot 12 of Block 2 of Sharkey and Grant's Addition to Staples, Minnesota; thence north along the quarter line a distance of 594.2 feet; thence west a distance of 448.3 feet; thence south to the northeast corner of Lot 6 of Block 1 of Sharkey and Grant's Addition; thence east along the north line of Blocks 1 and 2 of Sharkey and Grant's Addition to the point of beginning;

the corporate limits of the City of Staples are hereby extended to include the above described lands within its said limits, and the above described lands shall hereafter be included within the corporate limits of said City of Staples, and shall be a part of said City of Staples, and shall be goberned as other lands and territory insaid City of Staples are now governed.

SECTION TWO. The City Clerk of the City of Staples is hereby directed to forward a certified copy of this Ordinance to the Register of Deeds of Todd County, Minnesota and to the Secretary of Stare of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION THREE. The aforesaid lands and territory shall be annexed to the City of Staples, and this Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication.

The above Ordinance was passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Staples on the 13th day of June, 1961.

5/SRNEST Wa BER Wrnest Weber, Mayor

Attest:

5/Leo K. Hasslur. Leo Hassler, Chty Clerk # 15433

1011	
First Reading Nume 13, 1961	STATE OF MINNESOTA
Second Reading June 13, 1961	DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Phird Reading and Final Passage une 27, 1961	FILED
Presented to the Mayor kin 2/7, 1901	SEP 8 - 1961
STATE OF MINUESONA	Jacobe Holeman
SS	Secretary of State
COUNTY OF TODD	

I. Leo Hassler, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #182.

StoB Nautler

Ordinance # 182

15433

Office of Register of Deeds

State of Minnesota

County of Todd
I hereby certify that the within at a o'clock M. and was duly recorded in book

Register of Deeds

Deputy

10 Kennedy

01.0